

**CITY OF NOBLESVILLE  
CORPORATE CAMPUS - EAST GROUP II  
GRADING AND STORM SYSTEM PLANS  
ITEMIZED PROPOSAL - BASE BID**

						ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		POINDEXTER EXCAVATING, INC.		GRADEX, INC.		ATLAS EXCAVATING, INC.		CRIDER & CRIDER, INC.	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	LS	1	\$ 63,748.07	\$ 63,748.07	\$42,896.82	\$42,896.82	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00		
2	FIELD OFFICE, TYPE B 650FT2 (2/05 TO 10/05)	MOS	8	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$1,650.00	\$13,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$14,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$19,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00		
3	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 95,622.11	\$ 95,622.11	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$157,300.00	\$157,300.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00		
4	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$ 31,874.04	\$ 31,874.04	\$61,000.00	\$61,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$93,000.00	\$93,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00		
5	CURB AND GUTTER, REMOVE	LF	55	\$ 8.00	\$ 440.00	\$8.87	\$487.85	\$13.00	\$715.00	\$10.00	\$550.00	\$15.00	\$825.00		
6	SIDEWALK, CONCRETE, REMOVE	SYS	52	\$ 9.00	\$ 468.00	\$6.08	\$316.16	\$17.00	\$884.00	\$10.00	\$520.00	\$10.00	\$520.00		
7	PAVEMENT, BITUMINOUS, REMOVE	SYS	127	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,905.00	\$6.08	\$772.16	\$9.00	\$1,143.00	\$10.00	\$1,270.00	\$10.00	\$1,270.00		
8	COMMON EXCAVATION	CYS	244,523	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,222,615.00	\$5.12	\$1,251,957.76	\$4.45	\$1,088,127.35	\$5.50	\$1,344,876.50	\$6.00	\$1,467,138.00		
9	COMMON EXCAVATION, STOCKPILE MATERIAL	CYS	68,250	\$ 4.00	\$ 273,000.00	\$1.25	\$85,312.50	\$0.90	\$61,425.00	\$5.00	\$341,250.00	\$2.50	\$170,625.00		
10	TEMPORARY CHECK DAM, REVETMENT RIPRAP	TON	232	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,280.00	\$33.25	\$7,714.00	\$26.00	\$6,032.00	\$30.00	\$6,960.00	\$30.00	\$6,960.00		
11	TEMPORARY DITCH INLET PROTECTION	EA	1	\$ 70.00	\$ 70.00	\$111.00	\$111.00	\$435.00	\$435.00	\$330.00	\$330.00	\$300.00	\$300.00		
12	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TRAP	EA	5	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$277.34	\$1,386.70	\$880.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00		
13	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	33,027	\$ 2.00	\$ 66,054.00	\$1.49	\$49,210.23	\$1.30	\$42,935.10	\$1.10	\$36,329.70	\$1.50	\$49,540.50		
14	STRUCTURE BACKFILL	CYS	10,115	\$ 16.00	\$ 161,840.00	\$15.35	\$155,265.25	\$6.50	\$65,747.50	\$20.00	\$202,300.00	\$20.00	\$202,300.00		
15	FLOWABLE BACKFILL	CYS	453	\$ 65.00	\$ 29,445.00	\$78.36	\$35,497.08	\$80.00	\$36,240.00	\$100.00	\$45,300.00	\$75.00	\$33,975.00		
16	COMPACTED AGGREGATE, NO. 53, BASE	TON	674	\$ 19.00	\$ 12,806.00	\$16.50	\$11,121.00	\$15.00	\$10,110.00	\$18.00	\$12,132.00	\$15.00	\$10,110.00		
17	SMA SURFACE, TYPE B, 9.5 MM	TON	22	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$243.00	\$5,346.00	\$185.00	\$4,070.00	\$175.00	\$3,850.00	\$100.00	\$2,200.00		
18	HMA INTERMEDIATE, TYPE B	TON	37	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$110.00	\$4,070.00	\$120.00	\$4,440.00	\$120.00	\$4,440.00	\$80.00	\$2,960.00		
19	SIDEWALK, CONCRETE	SYS	52	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$55.67	\$2,894.84	\$108.00	\$5,616.00	\$90.00	\$4,680.00	\$40.00	\$2,080.00		
20	CURB AND GUTTER, CONCRETE, TYPE 2	LF	55	\$ 12.00	\$ 660.00	\$55.67	\$3,061.85	\$80.00	\$4,400.00	\$80.00	\$4,400.00	\$25.00	\$1,375.00		
21	GEOTEXTILES	SYS	497	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,242.50	\$3.33	\$1,655.01	\$2.20	\$1,093.40	\$1.50	\$745.50	\$3.00	\$1,491.00		
22	RIPRAP, REVETMENT	TON	499	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,475.00	\$27.73	\$13,837.27	\$25.00	\$12,475.00	\$30.00	\$14,970.00	\$30.00	\$14,970.00		
23	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION FOR SEEDING	EA	4	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$515.00	\$2,060.00	\$425.00	\$1,700.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00		
24	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SYS	6,509	\$ 2.50	\$ 16,272.50	\$2.05	\$13,343.45	\$2.30	\$14,970.70	\$2.15	\$13,994.35	\$1.50	\$9,763.50		
25	FERTILIZER	TON	9	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$427.00	\$3,843.00	\$320.00	\$2,880.00	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$400.00	\$3,600.00		
26	SEED MIXTURE, U	LBS	1,263	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,789.00	\$3.76	\$4,748.88	\$5.85	\$7,388.55	\$5.52	\$6,971.76	\$2.50	\$3,157.50		
27	SEED MIXTURE, T	LBS	2,248	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,620.00	\$2.94	\$6,609.12	\$2.50	\$5,620.00	\$2.35	\$5,282.80	\$2.75	\$6,182.00		
28	SEED MIXTURE, EROSION CONTROL	LBS	513	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,282.50	\$2.94	\$1,508.22	\$32.00	\$16,416.00	\$29.95	\$15,364.35	\$15.00	\$7,695.00		

**CITY OF NOBLESVILLE  
CORPORATE CAMPUS - EAST GROUP II  
GRADING AND STORM SYSTEM PLANS  
ITEMIZED PROPOSAL - BASE BID**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		POINDEXTER EXCAVATING, INC.		GRADEX, INC.		ATLAS EXCAVATING, INC.		CRIDER & CRIDER, INC.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
29	MULCHING MATERIAL	TON	47	\$ 400.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$499.00	\$23,453.00	\$345.00	\$16,215.00	\$325.00	\$15,275.00	\$450.00	\$21,150.00
30	SODDING, NURSERY	SYS	746	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,238.00	\$5.37	\$4,006.02	\$6.00	\$4,476.00	\$3.96	\$2,954.16	\$4.00	\$2,984.00
31	CONCRETE, A	CYS	83	\$ 350.00	\$ 29,050.00	\$250.00	\$20,750.00	\$650.00	\$53,950.00	\$400.00	\$33,200.00	\$125.00	\$10,375.00
32	WINGWALL, PRECAST CONCRETE	EA	24	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$7,630.00	\$183,120.00	\$8,425.00	\$202,200.00	\$8,000.00	\$192,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$180,000.00
33	CULVERT, PRECAST BOX, REINFORCED CONCRETE, 18' X 4'	LF	166	\$ 850.00	\$ 141,100.00	\$1,196.00	\$198,536.00	\$1,170.00	\$194,220.00	\$1,400.00	\$232,400.00	\$1,100.00	\$182,600.00
34	CULVERT, PRECAST BOX, REINFORCED CONCRETE, 10' X 3'	LF	826	\$ 575.00	\$ 474,950.00	\$534.00	\$441,084.00	\$530.00	\$437,780.00	\$700.00	\$578,200.00	\$500.00	\$413,000.00
35	PIPE, CORRUGATED METAL, 24 IN.	LF	120	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$49.50	\$5,940.00	\$42.00	\$5,040.00	\$60.00	\$7,200.00	\$46.00	\$5,520.00
36	PIPE, CLASS III, 24 IN.	LF	75	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$51.86	\$3,889.50	\$45.00	\$3,375.00	\$60.00	\$4,500.00	\$35.00	\$2,625.00
37	PIPE, CLASS IV, 30 IN.	LF	391	\$ 50.00	\$ 19,550.00	\$68.00	\$26,588.00	\$61.00	\$23,851.00	\$90.00	\$35,190.00	\$50.00	\$19,550.00
38	PIPE, CLASS IV, 36 IN.	LF	267	\$ 60.00	\$ 16,020.00	\$79.40	\$21,199.80	\$70.00	\$18,690.00	\$100.00	\$26,700.00	\$75.00	\$20,025.00
39	PIPE, CLASS III, 42 IN.	LF	264	\$ 75.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$86.60	\$22,862.40	\$85.00	\$22,440.00	\$105.00	\$27,720.00	\$90.00	\$23,760.00
40	PIPE, CLASS III, 48 IN.	LF	135	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$99.00	\$13,365.00	\$99.00	\$13,365.00	\$110.00	\$14,850.00	\$110.00	\$14,850.00
41	PIPE, CLASS, III, 54 IN.	LF	1,165	\$ 150.00	\$ 174,750.00	\$121.66	\$141,733.90	\$110.00	\$128,150.00	\$135.00	\$157,275.00	\$130.00	\$151,450.00
42	PIPE, CLASS, IV, 60 IN.	LF	479	\$ 250.00	\$ 119,750.00	\$142.28	\$68,152.12	\$145.00	\$69,455.00	\$200.00	\$95,800.00	\$175.00	\$83,825.00
43	CONCRETE ANCHOR, 60"	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$1,031.00	\$1,031.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
44	MANHOLE, C-4	EA	1	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$2,773.00	\$2,773.00	\$1,725.00	\$1,725.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
45	MANHOLE, C-2	EA	1	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$2,773.00	\$2,773.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
46	MANHOLE, L-4	EA	5	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$8,021.00	\$40,105.00	\$6,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$37,500.00
47	MANHOLE, K-4	EA	4	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$4,322.00	\$17,288.00	\$4,200.00	\$16,800.00	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$12,400.00
48	MANHOLE, M-4	EA	3	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$11,341.00	\$34,023.00	\$11,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$39,000.00
49	MANHOLE, J-4	EA	2	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$3,325.00	\$6,650.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
50	CONSTRUCTION SIGN, C	EA	6	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$166.00	\$996.00	\$375.00	\$2,250.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$125.00	\$750.00
51	ROAD CLOSURE SIGN ASSEMBLY	EA	3	\$ 225.00	\$ 675.00	\$278.00	\$834.00	\$585.00	\$1,755.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$130.00	\$390.00
52	ROAD CLOSURE SIGN ASSEMBLY, PERMANENT	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$222.00	\$444.00	\$1,275.00	\$2,550.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
53	DETOUR ROUTE MARKER ASSEMBLY	EA	12	\$ 75.00	\$ 900.00	\$166.00	\$1,992.00	\$160.00	\$1,920.00	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$125.00	\$1,500.00
54	CONSTRUCTION SIGN, A	EA	10	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$166.00	\$1,660.00	\$265.00	\$2,650.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$130.00	\$1,300.00
55	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$ 7,968.51	\$ 7,968.51	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
56	BARRICADE III-A	LFT	96	\$ 10.00	\$ 960.00	\$16.65	\$1,598.40	\$27.00	\$2,592.00	\$10.00	\$960.00	\$10.00	\$960.00

**CITY OF NOBLESVILLE  
CORPORATE CAMPUS - EAST GROUP II  
GRADING AND STORM SYSTEM PLANS  
ITEMIZED PROPOSAL - BASE BID**

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE						POINDEXTER EXCAVATING, INC.		GRADEX, INC.		ATLAS EXCAVATING, INC.		CRIDER & CRIDER, INC.	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
57	BARRICADE III-A, PERMANENT	LFT	48	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$35.47	\$1,702.56	\$53.00	\$2,544.00	\$10.00	\$480.00	\$15.00	\$720.00
58	TRANSVERSE MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC, CROSSWALK LINE, 6 IN. (DOUBLE)	LF	168	\$ 3.50	\$ 588.00	\$6.65	\$1,117.20	\$11.00	\$1,848.00	\$1.00	\$168.00	\$4.00	\$672.00
59	POND OUTFALL STRUCTURE	EA	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
60	HEADWALL, PRECAST CONCRETE	EA	12	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$2,405.00	\$28,860.00	\$3,400.00	\$40,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$33,000.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID:</b>					<b>\$ 3,386,368.23</b>		<b>\$3,165,853.05</b>		<b>\$3,147,754.60</b>		<b>\$4,048,139.12</b>		<b>\$3,674,593.50</b>

\_\_\_\_\_  
CONTRACTOR'S NAME

\_\_\_\_\_  
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

\_\_\_\_\_  
DATE

\_\_\_\_\_

**CITY OF NOBLESVILLE  
CORPORATE CAMPUS - EAST GROUP II  
GRADING AND STORM SEWER PLANS  
ITEMIZED PROPOSAL - ALTERNATE BID**

**ENGINEERS ESTIMATE**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	POINDEXTER EXCAVATING, INC.		GRADEX, INC.		ATLAS EXCAVATING, INC.		CRIDER & CRIDER, INC.	
						UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$ 9,699.10	\$ 9,699.10	\$6,530.00	\$6,530.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2	PAVEMENT, BITUMINOUS, REMOVE	SYS	136	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$5.44	\$739.84	\$10.00	\$1,360.00	\$10.00	\$1,360.00	\$10.00	\$1,360.00
3	STRUCTURE BACKFILL	CYS	16,653	\$ 16.00	\$ 266,446.40	\$14.89	\$247,963.17	\$18.00	\$299,754.00	\$20.00	\$333,060.00	\$23.00	\$383,019.00
4	FLOWABLE BACKFILL	CYS	814	\$ 65.00	\$ 52,910.00	\$76.00	\$61,864.00	\$80.00	\$65,120.00	\$100.00	\$81,400.00	\$75.00	\$61,050.00
5	SMA SURFACE, TYPE B, 9.5 MM	TON	12	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$239.00	\$2,868.00	\$185.00	\$2,220.00	\$175.00	\$2,100.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00
6	HMA INTERMEDIATE, TYPE B	TON	18	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$109.00	\$1,962.00	\$120.00	\$2,160.00	\$120.00	\$2,160.00	\$80.00	\$1,440.00
7	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION FOR SEEDING	EA	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
8	FERTILIZER	TON	1	\$ 450.00	\$ 306.00	\$419.00	\$419.00	\$315.00	\$315.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
9	SEED MIXTURE, U	LBS	126	\$ 3.00	\$ 378.00	\$2.34	\$294.84	\$6.50	\$819.00	\$5.52	\$695.52	\$2.50	\$315.00
10	SEED MIXTURE, T	LBS	126	\$ 2.50	\$ 315.00	\$2.88	\$362.88	\$3.20	\$403.20	\$2.35	\$296.10	\$2.75	\$346.50
11	MULCHING MATERIAL	TON	3	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$4.90	\$14.70	\$345.00	\$1,035.00	\$325.00	\$975.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00
12	CONCRETE, A	CYS	41	\$ 350.00	\$ 14,350.00	\$245.00	\$10,045.00	\$675.00	\$27,675.00	\$400.00	\$16,400.00	\$125.00	\$5,125.00
13	PIPE, CLASS III, 84 IN.	LF	694	\$ 300.00	\$ 208,200.00	\$398.00	\$276,212.00	\$385.00	\$267,190.00	\$500.00	\$347,000.00	\$375.00	\$260,250.00
14	PIPE, CLASS, IV, 84 IN.	LF	407	\$ 305.00	\$ 124,135.00	\$424.00	\$172,568.00	\$495.00	\$201,465.00	\$525.00	\$213,675.00	\$450.00	\$183,150.00
15	PIPE, CLASS, V, 84 IN.	LF	700	\$ 310.00	\$ 217,000.00	\$443.00	\$310,100.00	\$575.00	\$402,500.00	\$550.00	\$385,000.00	\$550.00	\$385,000.00
16	CONCRETE ANCHOR, 84"	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$1,958.00	\$1,958.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
17	MANHOLE, N-4	EA	9	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 76,500.00	\$13,370.00	\$120,330.00	\$17,500.00	\$157,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$126,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$180,000.00

**TOTAL BASE BID: \$ 979,609.50**

**\$1,214,731.43**

**\$1,444,216.20**

**\$1,613,821.62**

**\$1,482,905.50**

CONTRACTOR'S NAME

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

DATE